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Basic Details
Organisation Chain Bose Institute,Kolkata
Tender Reference
Number R/11(L)/25/2827

Tender ID 2025_BOSEK_791487_1
Tender Type EOI Form of contract EOI
Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 1

Payment Mode Not Applicable Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee No

 

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 1
Cover No Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical/Finance .pdf
Invitation of objection for
Procurement of Items on
Proprietary Basis

 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]
Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To NA Fee Payable At NA
Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

NA

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 0.00 EMD Exemption

Allowed
NA

EMD Fee Type NA EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To NA EMD Payable At NA

Work /Item(s)
Title Procurement of Items on Proprietary Basis
Work Description Invitation of objection for Procurement of Items on Proprietary Basis
Pre Qualification
Details

As per the document 

Tender Value in ₹ 50,00,000 Product Category Consumables
(Hospital / Lab)

Sub category Laboratory Kits 

Contract Type Empanelment Bid Validity(Days) 30 Period Of Work(Days) 30 
Location Bose

Institute
Kolkata

Pincode 700091 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting
Address

NA  Pre Bid Meeting Date NA  Bid Opening Place Unified Academic
Campus, Bose Institute,
Kol 91

 
Critical Dates
Publish Date 07-Mar-2025 03:30 PM Bid Opening Date 11-Mar-2025 12:30 PM
Document Download / Sale Start
Date

07-Mar-2025 04:00 PM Document Download / Sale End
Date

11-Mar-2025 12:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 07-Mar-2025 04:30 PM  Clarification End Date 08-Mar-2025 12:00 PM 
Bid Submission Start Date 08-Mar-2025 03:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 11-Mar-2025 12:00 PM
 
Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf Invitation of objection for Procurement of Items on
Proprietary Basis 502.56

 
Work Item
Documents

 

S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document Size
(in KB)

1 Tender Documents t30.pdf Invitation of objection for
Procurement of Items on

502.56
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Proprietary Basis
 

 
Tender Inviting Authority
Name Registrar (Officiating)

Address REGISTRAR (O) BOSE INSTITUTE UNIFIED ACADEMIC CAMPUS BLOCK EN 80 SECTOR V SALT LAKE CITY
KOLKATA 700091

 
Tender Creator Details
Created By Babli Marrick
Designation Office Superintendent
Created Date 07-Mar-2025 03:06 PM
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বস ুববজ্ঞান মন্দির  बसु विज्ञान मंविर  BOSE INSTITUTE 
(ভারত সরকাররর বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযকু্তি বিভারের অধীরন একটি স্বায়ত্তশাবসত প্রবতষ্ঠান   

(विज्ञान एिं प्रौद्योविकी विभाि, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संस्थान   

(AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, GOVT. OF INDIA) 

 
 

 
  

 

प्रसंग संख्या Ref no: R/11(L)/25/2827   दिनांकित/Dated: 07.03.2025 

 

 

स्वामित्व आधार पर वस्तुओं की खरीद के मिए आपत्ति का आिंत्रण/Invitation of objection for Procurement 

of Items on Proprietary Basis 

 

Bose Institute intends to procure the following kits/chemicals as mentioned in Annexure I the 

OEM on Proprietary Basis. 

The proprietary Article Certificate (PACs) claiming the proprietorship of above 

kits/chemicals by the concerned manufacturer is enclosed in Annexure II. 

The notice is hereby issued for general information of aspirant  manufacturers to submit their 

objections if any on the proprietorship of the mentioned items (Annexure I) in terms of Rule 

166(i) of GRF, 2017 as amended from time to time. 

The objection along with complete supporting documents to challenge the proprietorship of the 

items, if any, should be sent through email to bipurchase@jcbose.ac.in or 

registrar_office@jcbose.ac.in so as to reach on or before 11.03.2025 up to 12.00 noon failing 

which , it will be presumed that the mentioned items (Annexure I)  are the proprietary items 

of the concerned OEM as claimed by the PAC submitted by the manufacturer. Accordingly, the 

institute will initiate the process of procurement of the mentioned items under Rule 166(i) of 

GRF, 2017 as amended from time to time.  

 

 

 

 

  प्राध्यापक अजीत बिक्रम दत्ता)/ (Prof. Ajit Bikram Datta) 

(रबजस्ट्रार (स्ट्थानापन्न/ Registrar(O) 
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বস ুববজ্ঞান মন্দির  बसु विज्ञान मंविर  BOSE INSTITUTE 
(ভারত সরকাররর বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযকু্তি বিভারের অধীরন একটি স্বায়ত্তশাবসত প্রবতষ্ঠান   

(विज्ञान एिं प्रौद्योविकी विभाि, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संस्थान   

(AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, GOVT. OF INDIA) 

 
 

 
  

 

 

अनुिग्नक I /Annexure I (R/11(L)/25/2827) 

सािान सूची/List of Items: 

Sl.  

No. Catalog  No. Product Description 

1 28506 QIAquick PCR & Gel Cleanup Kit (100) 

2 27106 QIAprep Spin Miniprep Kit (250) 

3 27115 QIAprep 2.0 Spin Columns (100) 

4 12143 QIAGEN Plasmid Midi Kit (25) 

5 12162 QIAGEN Plasmid Maxi Kit (10) 

6 56304 QIAamp DNA Micro Kit (50) 

7 47014 DNeasy PowerSoil Pro Kit (50) 

8 69506 DNeasy Blood & Tissue Kit (250) 

9 14900-100-NF DNeasy PowerWater Kit (100) 

10 69104 DNeasy Plant Mini Kit (50) 

11 12255-50 DNeasy PowerLyzer Microbial Kit (50) 

12 69504 DNeasy Blood & Tissue Kit (50) 

13 74904 RNeasy Plant Mini Kit (50) 

14 74104 RNeasy Mini Kit (50) 

15 79306 QIAzol Lysis Reagent (200 ml) 

16 14700-50-NF RNeasy PowerWater Kit (50) 

17 12866-25 RNeasy PowerSoil Total RNA Kit (25) 

18 217004 miRNeasy Mini Kit (50) 

19 217184 miRNeasy Serum/Plasma Kit (50) 

20 37582 Qproteome Nuclear Protein Kit 

21 37612 Qproteome Mitochondria Isolation Kit 

22 30210 Ni-NTA Agarose (25 ml) 

 

 

 

 

  



QIAGEN India Pvt. Ltd. 
Corporate one,Plot No.5,District center, Jasola 

New Delhi 110025 Tel:+91 1147128301 Fax:+ 91 1147128302 www.qiagen.com 
CIN:U74900 DL 2009PTC196804 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
        To          Date: 05-03-2025 

 The Registrar  

 Bose Institute, Unified Academic Campus (UAC) 

 EN 80, Sector V, Bidhan Nagar 

 Kolkata - 700091 WB India   
 

 Sub: Confirmation of the sole manufacturing item of QIAGEN against our quotation number   

 QIPL/AD-2033/BI/2024-25 dated 08.02.25, Ref no: QIPL/AD-2048/Sole source/2024-25 
 

 Dear Sir, 
 

 Greetings from QIAGEN India Pvt Ltd. 

 This is with reference to the above subject, we hereby confirm that the below items are proprietary article of 

 QIAGEN, and we are the sole manufacturer of the below mentioned items. 

Catalog  No. Description of items 

28506 QIAquick PCR & Gel Cleanup Kit (100) 

27106 QIAprep Spin Miniprep Kit (250) 

27115 QIAprep 2.0 Spin Columns (100) 

12143 QIAGEN Plasmid Midi Kit (25) 

12162 QIAGEN Plasmid Maxi Kit (10) 

56304 QIAamp DNA Micro Kit (50) 

47014 DNeasy PowerSoil Pro Kit (50) 

69506 DNeasy Blood & Tissue Kit (250) 

14900-100-NF DNeasy PowerWater Kit (100) 

69104 DNeasy Plant Mini Kit (50) 

12255-50 DNeasy PowerLyzer Microbial Kit (50) 

69504 DNeasy Blood & Tissue Kit (50) 

74904 RNeasy Plant Mini Kit (50) 

74104 RNeasy Mini Kit (50) 

79306 QIAzol Lysis Reagent (200 ml) 

14700-50-NF RNeasy PowerWater Kit (50) 

12866-25 RNeasy PowerSoil Total RNA Kit (25) 

217004 miRNeasy Mini Kit (50) 

217184 miRNeasy Serum/Plasma Kit (50) 

37582 Qproteome Nuclear Protein Kit 

37612 Qproteome Mitochondria Isolation Kit 

30210 Ni-NTA Agarose (25 ml) 

 No company other than QIAGEN, GmbH manufacture the above said items with mentioned Catalog no. Also, 

 QIAGEN India Pvt. Ltd is a direct subsidiary of QIAGEN GmbH and has full-fledged customer & technical 

 support team to provide support in India for the above items. Kindly treat this letter as a confirmation of the 

 proprietary item. 

 Looking forward for your valuable purchase order. 

 For QIAGEN India Pvt. Ltd 

 Arnab Dawn,  

 Account Manager        

       Authorised Signatory 

       Contact No. 9205688294 

(R/11(L)/25/2827)ANNEXURE II


